

SC No. ....  
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Sibbu & Anr.  
FIR No. 443/2022  
PS: Bhajanpura  
U/s: 302/307/34 of IPC  
& Sec. 25/27/54/59 of Arms Act

22.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused Saif Ali @ Sibbu and Aamir @ Sahil  
produced in JC.  
Sh. Neeraj Kumar and Sh. Vikas Sharma,  
Ld. Counsels for both the accused.

Fresh sessions case has been received by way of  
assignment. It be checked and registered.

Today, on calling the case, both the accused have  
been produced in JC.

The Naib Court posted in this court had told to this  
court that he had contacted with the Naib Court, HC Amit, posted  
in the Court of Sh. Rupinder Singh Dhiman, Ld. MM, North-East,  
KKD Courts, Delhi, who has told him that the IO did not submit  
the police file in the said court, so, **IO and ACP concerned are  
called upon for the next date of hearing.**

The matter stands adjourned for consideration on  
charge. To come up on **02.11.2022.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/22.09.2022