

SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Sibbu & Anr.
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajanpura

05.06.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused produced in JC.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notice issued to Anish is received back with report 'served'.

This court is remained busy in hearing bail matters and recording evidence in other case. It is already 4:10 p.m., so, witness present is discharged unexamined.

Matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

To come upon 03.10.2023 & 09.10.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/05.06.2023