

SC 294/2022
STATE Vs. SAIF [ALI@SIBBU](#) AND ANR.
FIR No.443 /2022
PS BhajanPura

03.10.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Both accused in person.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for accused.

The matter is fixed for the evidence of the prosecution.

Notice issued to IO/Insp. Rajnikant, PW/Anish Ahmed and MHCM are received back with the report served.

Today on calling the case Insp. Rajnikant and Aneesh Ahmed have appeared. MHCM did not appear.

PW/Anish Ahmed examined and cross examined by the Ld. counsel for the accused.

His cross submission is concluded. No other PW is present.

Matter is already fixed for 09.10.2023 for remaining evidence of the prosecution. So it be listed on the date already fixed.

At this stage, the accused Amir has filed the application for treatment of his teeth and for his diet of Dalia and Khichdi.

The report of superintendent of Jail no.12, Mandoli is sought on this application of Sahil.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.10.2023