

SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Sibbu
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajanpura

12.12.2023 at 4:30 PM.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Saif Ali @ Sibbu.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Saif Ali @
Sibbu has filed an application for grant of interim bail.

Issue notice of this application to the IO, for
14.12.2023. Report from the Superintendent of Central Jail,
Tihar be also called, for **14.12.2023**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.12.2023