

SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Sibbu & Anr.
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajanpura

02.07.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Ankit Chaudhary,

Ld. counsels for both the accused.

IO/Insp. Rajnikant in person.

PW W/HC Neetu in person.

PW Riyasat Ali in person.

PW SI/Dinesh in person.

PW-8 W/HC Neetu has been examined, cross-examined as 'Nil' and discharged.

PW-9 SI Dinesh Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-10 Sh. Riyasat Ali has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 14, 15 and 16, as per list of witnesses, be summoned along with IO and MHC(M) for **24.09.2024** and witnesses mentioned at serial no.1, 3 and 4, as per list of witnesses, be summoned along with IO and MHC(M) for **25.09.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/02.07.2024