

**SC NO. 294/2022
STATE VS. SAIF ALI @ SIBBU & ANR.
FIR NO. 443/2022
PS: BHAJANPURA.**

24.09.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Saif Ali @ Sibbu and Aamir @
Sahil produced from JC.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Vikas
Sharma, Ld. counsels for both accused.

IO/Insp. Rajnikant in person.

PW-11 Mrs. Yasmeen and PW-12 Dr.
Tarun Kumar Singh have been examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e.

25.09.2024.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/24.09.2024**