

**SC NO. 294/2022  
STATE VS. SAIF ALI @ SIBBU & ANR.  
FIR NO. 443/2022  
PS: BHAJANPURA.**

**25.09.2024**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Saif Ali @ Sibbu and Aamir @ Sahil produced from JC.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. counsels for both accused.

PW-13 Ct. Ravi Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 4, 6 and 7, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for **11.12.2024**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/25.09.2024**