

IA NO. 9/2024
SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Shibu & Ors.
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajanpura

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant/
accused Saif Ali @ Shibu.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the applicant has filed an application for providing shoes and slippers on behalf of the applicant/accused Saif Ali @ Shibu.

Let report be called from the Superintendent of Central Jail concerned, for 21.11.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.11.2024