

SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Sibbu & Anr.
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajanpura

11.12.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Saif Ali @ Sibbu and Aamir @ Sahil
produced from JC.
Ms. Kiran, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Saif Ali @
Sibbu.
Sh. Brijendra Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the
accused Aamir @ Sahil.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused
Aamir @ Sahil. Same is taken on record.

PW-14 ASI Shri Pal present and examined-in-chief.
His cross-examination deferred on the request of Ld. Counsels
for the accused persons.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 4, 6 & 7 mentioned in
the list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO and
MHC(M), for 21.03.2025.

**Notice to witness at serial no. 6 be issued after
mentioning that the witness is to remain present with original
PCR form generated by mobile No. 9910273786.**

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/11.12.2024