

SC NO. 294/2022
STATE VS. SAIF ALI@SIBBU
FIR NO. 443/2022
PS: Bhajan Pura
U/S: 302/307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 ARMS ACT

27.05.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ms. Tarannum, Ms.
Vidhata, Ld. counsels for accused Amir.
Accused Amir and Saif Ali produced from
JC.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Vikas
Sharma, Ld. counsels for accused Saif Ali .

Witness Aman Khan partly examined in chief
and is remaining chief is deferred as CCTV footage is to be
shown to the witness and IO is not present.

Notice to the IO received back duly served.
He is not present despite service.

Now issue BWs against IO Rajnikant for the
NDOH.

Fresh notice be issued to witness Aman Khan
for 15.07.2025.

MHC(M) also be summoned for the NDOH.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/27.05.2025