

I.A. NO. 12/2025
SC NO. 294/2022
STATE VS. AAMIR @ SAHIL
FIR NO. 443/2022
PS: BHAJAN PURA
U/S: 302/307/34 IPC

02.06.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ms. Vidhata, Ms.
Nidhi Kapoor and Ms. Divya Goyal, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/accused Aamir @
Sahil.

Reply filed. Copy supplied. The main IO
who had investigated the case is not present.

Let, fresh notice be issued to Insp. Rajni
Kant through DCP concerned with the direction to
ensure the presence of IO.

Now, put up with the main case on
15.07.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/02.06.2025