

SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Sibbu & Anr.
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajan Pura

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Amir @ Sahil and Saif Ali @ Sibbu
produced from JC.
Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Aamir
@ Sahil alongwith Sh. Naman Sharma, Advocate.
Ms. Kiran, Ld. Counsel for accused Saif Ali @
Sibbu.
IO/Insp. Rajni Kant in person.

Witness Aman Khan is present, however, he is
discharged unexamined today, as he has gone to another court.

Let the witnesses Aman Khan and Shuaib be
summoned alongwith the IO and MHC(M), for **01.09.2025** and
03.09.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/15.07.2025