

IA No. 12/2025
SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Aamir @ Sahil
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajan Pura

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Aamir
@ Sahil alongwith Sh. Naman Sharma, Advocate.
IO/Insp. Rajni Kant in person.

The case is listed for hearing arguments on the
application for grant of bail filed on behalf of the applicant
/accused Aamir @ Sahil.

I have heard the arguments.

Now, put up for orders on 18.07.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/15.07.2025