

IA No. 14/2025
SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Aamir @ Sahil
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajanpura

17.09.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for the applicant/accused.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

An application for pre-ponment of the case is filed
on behalf of the applicant/accused Aamir @ Sahil.

Put up the same with file on 18.09.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.09.2025