

IA NO. 14/2025
SC NO. 294/2022
STATE VS. AAMIR @ SAHIL
FIR NO. 443/2022
PS: BHAJANPURA

18.09.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Manoj Chauhan and Ms. Vidhata, Ld. counsels
for the applicant/accused.

An application for pre-ponment of the case has already been filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Aamir @ Sahil.

It has been informed that the bail application of accused Aamir @ Sahil is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 28.10.2025 and ld. counsel requested that two main witnesses are yet to be examined.

The application be put up on **04.10.2025**.

In the meantime, witnesses Aman Khan and Arbaz be summoned for 04.10.2025 along with IO and MHC(M).

Production warrants also be issued against both the accused.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.09.2025