

IA NO. 14/2025  
SC NO. 294/2022  
STATE VS. AAMIR @ SAHIL  
FIR NO. 443/2022  
PS: BHAJANPURA

04.10.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Aamir @ Sahil and Saif Ali @ Sibbu  
produced from JC.

Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ms. Tarannum and Ms.  
Sushma Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Aamir @  
Sahil.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ms.  
Samreen and Ms. Kiran, ld. counsels for accused  
Saif Ali @ Sibbu.

IO Insp. Rajni Kant and MHC(M) HC Deepak.

Vide separate order, the application stands disposed  
of as allowed.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/04.10.2025