

IA NO. 15/2025
SC NO. 294/2022
STATE VS. SAIF ALI @ SIBBU
FIR NO. 443/2022
PS: BHAJANPURA
U/S: 302/307/34 IPC & SEC. 25/27 ARMS ACT

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, and Sh. Vikas Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for the applicant /accused Saif Ali @
Sibbu.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Part-arguments heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on 08.12.2025.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/27.11.2025