

I.A. NO. 16/2025
SC NO. 294/2022
STATE VS. AAMIR @ SAHIL
FIR NO. 443/2022
PS: BHAJAN PURA

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused Aamir @
Sahil.

An application for pre-arrest has been filed on
behalf of accused.

Put up with file on 11.12.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/10.12.2025