

I.A. No. 17/2026
SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. SAIF ALI @ SIBBU
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: BHAJANPURA
U/s: 302/307/34 IPC & Sec. 27 Arms Act

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Saif Ali @ Sibbu.

Second interim bail application has been moved on
behalf of the applicant/accused Saif Ali @ Sibbu.

Reply filed by the IO. Copy supplied.

I have heard the submissions of Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused and Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the
State and perused the reply filed by the IO and the record.

Vide my separate order of even date, the instant
application, seeking interim bail is allowed, subject to certain
terms and conditions mentioned in the said order. The application
stands disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the bail order be given dasti. **Attested copy
of the same be sent to the Superintendent of Central Jail
concerned for information.**

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/04.02.2026