

I.A. NO. 19/2026
SC NO. 294/2022
STATE VS. SAIF ALI @ SIBBU
FIR NO. 443/2022
PS: BHAJAN PURA
U/S: 302/307/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 ARMS ACT

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused Saif Ali @ Sibbu.

Fresh regular bail application has been received
today.

Issue notice of this application to the IO for
26.02.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/24.02.2026