

IA No. 19/2026
SC No. 294/2022
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Sibbu
FIR No. 443/2022
PS: Bhajanpura
U/s: 302/307/34 IPC &
Sec. 25/27 Arms Act

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Insp. Avesh Kumar in person.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Now, put up for orders on 06.03.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/26.02.2026