

SC No. 294/202
State Vs. Saif Ali @ Sibbu
FIR No. 443/2022
PS : Bhajan Pura

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present in person.
Sh. Saif Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Aamir.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Saif Ali.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Aamir, same is taken on record.

Two PWs namely Dr. Ikramuddin and Imran Khan are present. They are discharged unexamined for today as it is already 01:00 p.m. and evidence in other case is going on in which, four witnesses are yet to be examined.

Now, put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e.

18.03.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026