

SC No. 294/2022
STATE VS. SAIF ALI @ SIBBU
FIR No. 443/2022
PS : BHAJANPURA

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Saif Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Sahil @ Amir.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Vikash Sharma and
Ms. Samreen, Ld. Counsels for accused Saif Ali @
Sibbu.
IO/Insp. Rajnikant in person.

PW21/Sahil, PW22/Saifi and PW23/Imran Khan
examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/Mohnis Khan discharged unexamined as it is
already 01:00 PM and Ld. APP for the State has gone to another
court.

He be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Also, issue summons to Witness at Serial No. 28, 29,
& 30 for NDOH.

Also, issue summons to IO and MHC(M) for next
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 04.08.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.03.2026